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Date 

 
Response 

Time 
Patient 

Staff/Student 
Diagnoses/ 

Medical Injury 
Location Outcome 

06/18/14 Walk-in Student Injured L. great toe H Bldg. Class 
06/19/14 Walk-in Employee Fall, R. forehead 

bruise, L. palm 
skin tear 

Dome Work 

06/25/14 Walk-in Student R. eye pain Off 
campus 

PMD 

      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      

 
 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 



HEALTH SERVICES 
June 2014 

 
 

 
TO:  Adrian Gonzales, Assistant Superintendent, Vice President, Student Services  
  
FROM: M. Jayne Conway, MSN, RN, Director, Health Services 
 
SUBJECT: Urgent Care Summary Report June 2014 
 
 
Health Services responded to the following number of urgent care responses, and basic first aid 
for June 2014 

 
 

                                          San Marcos Campus                            Escondido Center 
 
 Student Employee Other  Student Employee Other TOTAL 

Emergency Response 
on Campus/ ER Cart by 
RN 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

Emergency Response 
at Health Services by 
RN 

 
2 

 
1 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
3 

 
Total RN Contacts 

 
2 

 
1 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
3 

         
Basic First Aid by 
Medical Reception 

 
85 

 
0 

 
0 

  
13 

 
0 

 
0 

 
98 

         

Psychological Health 
Crisis  

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
Mental Health 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

Medical Injury Reports 1 0 0  0 0 0 1 
         

Urgent Care/Hospital 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
MD Referrals 1 1 0  0 0 0 2 
911 Calls 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
Workers’ Comp. to HR 0 1 0  0 0 0 1 
 
Total Referrals 

 
1 

 
2 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
3 

 
 



Urgent Care Report 

San Marcos July 2014 
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Date Resp. 
Time 

Patient 
Staff/Student 

Diagnoses/ 
Medical Injury 

Location Treatment Outcome 
 

Total 
Time 

07/02/14 Walk-in Employee Swollen R. eye Cashiers 
office 

Assessment, MD 
referral, health hx, pt. 
education, ice pack 

Work 25 min. 

07/07/14 Walk-in Student Irritated R. eye Health 
Services 

Assessment, vital 
signs, eye irrigation, 
telephone consult, pt. 
education, MD 
referral 

Class 20 min. 

07/23/14 Walk-in Student Fell on campus Health 
Services 

Assessment, control 
bleeding, wound 
care, vital signs, 
dressing, pt. 
education, note for 
class 

Class 15 min. 

07/30/14 Walk-in Other Nausea, vomiting Health 
Services 

Assessment, vital 
signs, pt. education, 
water, MD referral, 
telephone consult, pt. 
education 

Cafeteria 20 min. 

 



HEALTH SERVICES 
July 2014 

 
 

 

TO:  Adrian Gonzales, Assistant Superintendent, Vice President, Student Services  

  

FROM: M. Jayne Conway, MSN, RN, Director, Health Services 

 

SUBJECT: Urgent Care Summary Report July 2014 

 

 
Health Services responded to the following number of urgent care responses, and basic first aid 
for July 2014 

 

 

                                          San Marcos Campus                            Escondido Center 

 
 

Student Employee Other  Student Employee Other TOTAL 

Emergency Response 

on Campus/ ER Cart by 

RN 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

Emergency Response 

at Health Services by 

RN 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

4 

 

Total RN Contacts 

 

2 

 

1 

 

1 

  

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

4 

         

Basic First Aid by 

Medical Reception 

 
160 

 
0 

 
0 

 
 

 
44 

 
0 

 
0 

 

204 

         

Psychological Health 

Crisis  

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

 

Mental Health 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

Medical Injury Reports 1 0 0  0 0 0 1 

         

Urgent Care/Hospital 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

MD Referrals 1 0 1  0 0 0 2 

911 Calls 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

Workers’ Comp. to HR 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

 

Total Referrals 

 

1 

 

0 

 

1 

  

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

2 

 

 



Urgent Care Report 

San Marcos August 2014 

        Safety & Security  
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Date/ 

Time 

Response 

Time 

Patient 

Staff/Student 

Diagnoses/ 

Medical Injury 

Location Outcome 

08/17/14 Walk-in Student Scraped L. knee Soccer 
Field 

Class 

08/21/14 Walk-in Student Bee sting Outside 
cashier 
office 

Class 

08/27/14 Walk-in Student Syncopal episode Gym Class 

08/27/14 Walk-in Student Cut toe H Bldg. Class 

08/18/14 Walk-in Student Abrasion R. Knee Off 
campus 

Class 

08/18/14 Walk-in Student Head injury Student 
Union 

Student union 

08/27/14 Walk-in Student Dizzy Campus Palomar 
Hospital 

08/21/14 Walk-in Student Dizzy Health 
Services 

Class 

08/08/14 Walk-in Student Dizzy, SOB Health 
Services 

Home 

08/26/14 Walk- in Student Elbow abrasion Sprinter 
Station 

Class 

08/26/14 Walk-in Student Ankle, knee wrist 
pain from fall 

Parking Lot 
#5 

Home 
1 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 

 

 

  
 

 
 



HEALTH SERVICES 
August 2014 

 
 

 

TO:  Adrian Gonzales, Assistant Superintendent, Vice President, Student Services  

  

FROM: M. Jayne Conway, MSN, RN, Director, Health Services 

 

SUBJECT: Urgent Care Summary Report August 2014 

 

 
Health Services responded to the following number of urgent care responses, and basic first aid 
for August 2014. 

 

 

                                          San Marcos Campus                            Escondido Center 

 
 

Student Employee Other  Student Employee Other TOTAL 

Emergency Response 

on Campus/ ER Cart by 

RN 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

Emergency Response 

at Health Services by 

RN 

 
11 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 
 

 
0 

 

11 

 

Total RN Contacts 

 

11 

 

0 

 

0 

  

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

11 

         

Basic First Aid by 

Medical Reception 

 
185 

 
0 

 
0 

 
 

 
21 

 
0 

 
0 

 

206 

         

Psychological Health 

Crisis  

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

 

Mental Health 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

Medical Injury Reports 6 0 0  0 0 0 6 

         

Urgent Care/Hospital 1 0 0  0 0 0 1 

MD Referrals 4 0 0  0 0 0 4 

911 Calls 1 0 0  0 0 0 1 

Workers’ Comp. to HR 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

 

Total Referrals 

 

6 

 

0 

 

0 

  

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

6 
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